

January 18, 2022

2022 TICKETS NOW ON SALE FOR THE FIFTH ANNUAL CLUB CAR CHAMPIONSHIP AT THE LANDINGS CLUB

Outrun Hunger Fore Kids Cafe 5K made possible by Nancy and Ken Larsen returns to tournament week schedule of events

SAVANNAH, Ga. – Entering the event's landmark fifth playing, tournament officials announced today that tickets for the 2022 Club Car Championship at The Landings Club are now on sale at <u>clubcarchampionshipattlc.com/tickets</u>.

Several ticket options are available, including daily and weekly general admission tickets, as well as the tournament's hospitality offerings at The Landings Company Eagle's Nest, Schooner Cove Suites presented by Publix, and the 518 Pass. Tickets start at \$10, and kids 18* and under receive free general admission with a ticketed adult.

The 2022 Club Car Championship at The Landings Club will take place the week of March 28 – April 3 at the renown Deer Creek Course at The Landings Club, in Savannah, Ga.

In additional news, registration is now open for the tournament's Outrun Hunger Fore Kids Cafe 5K made possible by Nancy and Ken Larson at <u>https://www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com/tournament-info/schedule-of-events/5k-kickoff/</u>.

The special charity road race event will be held Saturday, March 26, at 9 a.m. and kick off tournament week for this year's Club Car Championship at The Landings Club. Participants will follow a scenic 5K route through the tournament's championship Deer Creek golf course. After the race, runners and walkers will enjoy a free Post-Race Party, including complimentary food and beverage and dog-friendly activities.

Race fees are \$30 per person and participants receive an official Outrun Hunger Fore Kids Cafe 5K made possible by Nancy and Ken Larson-themed Race Shirt, Finisher's Medal, Race Bib, and one complimentary daily general admission ticket to the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club. The race is limited to the first 300 runners and walkers. Strollers and leashed dogs are permitted.

All net proceeds for the Outrun Hunger Fore Kids Cafe 5K made possible by Nancy and Ken Larson benefit the Kids Cafe at American's Second Harvest of Coastal Georgia. The race has raised more than \$20,000 for charity since it began in 2020.

Tournament tickets and 5k race registration Page 2 January 18, 2022

For more information about the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club, including tickets, sponsorship and volunteer opportunities, please visit the tournament's website at clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

To stay connected with the Club Car Championship at The Landings Club on social media, follow the tournament on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook at @clubcarchamp.

*Kids 10 and under receive complimentary access to hospitality venues when accompanied by a properly credentialed adult.

About Club Car Championship at The Landings Club

The Club Car Championship at The Landings Club is an official event on the Korn Ferry Tour, and is owned and operated by Tournament's for Charity, Inc., a Georgia non-profit corporation. The event features a purse of \$750,000 and the tournament is conducted to showcase the best golf on the Korn Ferry Tour on one of the premier venues on Tour, The Landings Club – Deer Creek Course, for the enjoyment of spectators and to benefit charitable organizations in Savannah and beyond. For more information, visit our website at www.clubcarchampionshipattlc.com.

About Korn Ferry Tour

Founded (1990), owned and operated by the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour identifies and develops golf's next stars, preparing them to compete and win on the game's biggest stage. The Korn Ferry Tour, which has served as a path to the PGA TOUR since its inception, began providing 50 PGA TOUR cards annually in 2013. Each season, the top 25 players secure PGA TOUR cards via the Korn Ferry Tour's regular season and an additional 25 players secure promotion through the Korn Ferry Tour Finals. With more than 550 PGA TOUR titles and 24 major championships, Korn Ferry Tour alumni make up over 75 percent of the PGA TOUR's current membership. To learn more about the PGA TOUR, the Korn Ferry Tour and to follow the season-long quest for a PGA TOUR card, visit PGATOUR.COM or follow the Korn Ferry Tour on social media.

About Club Car

With over 60 years of experience of innovation and design in producing small-wheel vehicles, Club Car is a leading manufacturer of gas and electric golf, utility and personal transportation vehicles. Founded in 1958, the Club Car product portfolio has grown to include much more than golf cars, now encompassing vehicles for commercial and consumer markets, built with an uncompromised desire for superior performance. As an industry leader in electrification and sustainability, Club Car is proud to be on the forefront of environmentally responsible Zero Emission Vehicle (ZEV) technologies. For more information, visit <u>www.clubcar.com</u>

About HNS Sports Group

HNS Sports Group is a Dublin, Ohio-based LLC founded in 2000. The company offers over 150 years of collective experience and is committed to providing professional, efficient and effective client representation in the categories of sponsorship consultation, event management, hospitality management, sales representation and tournament operations within the golf market. To learn more about HNS Sports Group, visit <u>www.hnssports.com</u>.

Media Contact

Thomas P. Sprouse Director of Communications, *HNS Sports Group* E-Mail: <u>tsprouse@hnssports.com</u> Office: 614-889-6791 Mobile: 614-519-1873